



## **EU Declaration of Conformity**

Manufacturer:

Name: Meizhou Guo Wei Electronics Co., Ltd.

Address: AD1 Section, The Economy Development Area,

Dongsheng Industrial District, Meizhou, 514000.

Guangdong Province, P.R. China

**Equipment:** 

Model Number: Motorola VM36XL TOUCH CONNECT, Motorola VM36XL-2 TOUCH CONNECT,

Motorola VM36XL-3 TOUCH CONNECT, Motorola VM36XL-4 TOUCH CONNECT.

Product Type: 9½, ½#, °, Ê#e ½1½½\$#

Accessories: External Power Supply Unit(s)

We, Meizhou Guo Wei Electronics Co., Ltd, declare under our sole responsibility that the above referenced product complies with the following:

Directives: Radio Equipment: 2014/53/EU

RoHS: 2011/65/EU and amendment (EU) 2015/863

The following standards/regulations have been applied:

Radio Equipment Directive (Annex IV) Article 3.1a: Safety & Health: EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

EN IEC 62311:2020, EN 62479:2010, EN 50663:2017

Article 3.1b: EMC: EN 301 489-1 v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17 v3.2.4

Article 3.2: RF Spectrum Efficiency: EN 300 328 v2.2.2

ROHS Directive: EN IEC 62321#

Ecodesign Requirement: External Power Supply Unit: #EU) 2019/1782#

Signed for and on behalf of Meizhou Guo Wei Electronics Co., Ltd

Place: Shenzhen, P.R. China Name: Raymond Leung

Function/Title: Chief Technical Officer

Signature:

Date: 09 June 2022